501969547 06/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shuwu Wang	06/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xiamen Fuke Car Accessories Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 311, Siming Park, Tongan Industrial Zone, Xiamen City
City:	Fujian
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	361100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29425745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 281-265-9297

Email: bs@pat-bangshia.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patent Office of BANG SHIA

Address Line 1: 102 Lindencrest

Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SW-972013; SW-325

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BANGER SHIA

Total Attachments: 1

source=SW-972031 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028448 FRAME: 0208 57/5/766 00 075 dO

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

ASSIGNOR: Wang, Shuwu
ASSIGNEE: XIAMEN FUKE CAR ACCESSORIES CO., LTD.
77.7 T.77.1 YYY C1
Whereas, I/We, Wang, Shuwu
hereafter referred to as an applicant, have invented new and useful improvements in Windshield Wiper
for which and application for a United States Patent was filed on and
whereas, XIAMEN FUKE CAR ACCESSORIES CO., LTD
here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is No.311, Siming Park, Tong'an Industrial Zone, Xiamen City, Fujian, China 361100 is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$\frac{1.00}{}\$ dollars, the receipt whereof Is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I*/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed at Xiamen, P.R.C. this 20th day of June, 2012.
Assignor:
Signature: Nang, Shuwu
Name: Wang Shuwu

RECORDED: 06/27/2012

PATENT REEL: 028448 FRAME: 0209